ORDINANCE 2024-11

IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING A NEW TO BE ENTITLED THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FUND - WKMM WATER ASSOCIATION.

BE IN ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF DESHA COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS, AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED: THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FUND - WKMM WATER ASSOCIATION.

WHEREAS, the fund will be in the name of:
THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FUND WKMM WATER ASSOCIATION.

The fund number will be 3518 and the revenue code will be 7109

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE DESHA COUNTY QUORUM COURT, AUTHORIZES THE DESHA COUNTY TREASURER TO SET UP THE DESHA COUNTY, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) FUND - WKMM WATER ASSOCIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$532,100.

Dated this 1	<u>5th</u> day of August 2024.
Approved:	Richard Tindall, Desha County Judge
Attest:	Valerie Donaldson, Desha County Clerk